855 –Filtrate Pump, Close Coupled and
          Overhead Mounted Pumps
Technical Specification Pages
855 – 11.03.EN
 ATEX REV.0
Inch Units
855 –
Filtrate Pump, Close Coupled and Overhead Mounted Pumps 855 – 11.03.EN

Filtrate Pump, Close Coupled and Overhead Mounted Pumps 855 – 11.03.EN
2
1.1 855 Ordering Code.
The following Ordering Code defines the 855 Series
pump and pump/motor and mounting arrangements.
When quoting or ordering a pump, this Ordering Code
must be used.
This Ordering Code enables Carver Pump Company to
accept orders quickly, assuring timely and correct
manufacture of the desired pump.
55 B  B C A – B B A – E C B – # # # #
Pump Series:
55 – 855 Series
Drive Arrangement:
A – Overhead Belt Drive
B – Close-Coupled
X – Special
Pump Size:
A – 1”
B – 1.5”
C – 2”
D – 2.5”
E – 3”
F – 4”
Basic Material of Construction:
A – All Iron Construction
B – Natural Rubber Lined/CD4 Impeller
C – CD4MCu
D – CD4 Fitted
X – Special
Sealing Arrangement:
A – Packed Box (Standard)
B – JC Single Type 1, 316SS metal parts w/CI gland*
C – JC Single Type 1, 316SS metal parts w/316SS gland*
D – JC Single Type 1, Monel metal parts w/316SS gland*
X – Special
*Mechanical seals B, C & D all include Silicon
    Carbide vs. Carbon Faces with Viton elastomers
Swing Out Mount Option:
A – No (Standard)
B – Yes
Mounting Arrangment (Viewed from Suction End):
A – Position 1
B – Position 2
C – Position 3 (Standard)
D – Position 4 (CC – Only)
X - Special
Drive Pac with Belts, Sheaves and Guards:
A – Yes (Belt Drive Only)
B – No
X – Special
Pump Speed (2400 RPM MAX):
# – RPM
Motor Mount / Enclosure:
A – Foot Mounted / ODP
B – Foot Mounted / TEFC
C – Foot Mounted / XP
D – Foot Mounted IP54
E – Foot Mounted IP55
F – Close Coupled / ODP
G – Close Coupled / TEFC
H – Close Coupled / XP
X – Special
Z – None / Customer Supplied
Motor Speed, Voltage and Frequency:
A – 3500 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
B – 1750 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
C – 1150 RPM, 230/460 Volt, 60 Hz
D – 2900 RPM, 190/380 Volt, 50Hz
E – 1500 RPM, 190/380 Volt, 50Hz
F – 900 RPM, 190/380 Volt, 50Hz
X – Special
Z – None / Customer Supplied
Motor Power Rating:
A – 1.5 HP (1.1 kW)
B – 2 HP (1.5 kW)
C – 3 HP (2.2 kW)
D – 5 HP (4 kW)